

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 280

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.02.2016


Data of Coal Mines


280.  SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the number of the working coal mines and closed/abandoned/discontinued coal mines in the country at present, State-wise; and


(b) the details of profit earned and loss suffered by Coal India Limited (CIL)

during each of the last three years and the current year?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER   AND NEW &

RENEWABLE ENERGY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): State-wise number of working mines and closed/abandoned/discontinued mines as on

1.04.15 is given below:

              (Provisional)

State Number of working mines Number of

closed/abandoned/discontinued

mines

West Bengal 98 54

Jharkhand 151 46

Meghalaya 3 -

Madhya Pradesh 70 55

Uttar Pradesh 4 -

Chhattisgarh 62 25

Maharashtra 64 13

Orissa 27 2

Telangana 49 -

Jammu & Kashmir 4 -

Assam 4 3

CIL 536 198


(b):   Profit Before Tax & Profit After Tax of CIL (consolidated) during the last three years

and current year is as under:

                                                                                                                                 (Rs. Crores)

Particulars 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 (Apr. to

Dec. 2015)

Profit Before Tax 24,979.04 22,879.54 21,583.92 15,260.42

Profit After Tax 17,356.36 15,111.67 13,726.70 10,026.40
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